

THE STUDENT CONGRESS OF PROVIDENCE COLLEGE PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE 74th Student Congress

BILL BILL No. SCB 74-06

A BILL

Regarding: The Proposal of Protect Our Breasts Club

Introduced By: Jacob Conway, **Chair of the Committee on Clubs and Organizations** Point Person(s): Jack Sullivan, **Chair of the Committee on Legislative Affairs**

Whereas pursuant to Article Three, Section 1, Paragraph D of The Constitution of the Student Congress of Providence College: "The object of Congress shall be to promote, consistent with the Board of Trustees, the administration and the faculty, the best interests of the students of Providence College;"

Whereas pursuant to Article Three, Section 2, Paragraph C of The Constitution of the Student Congress of Providence College: "The Congress shall give due consideration to any proposal that any student or group of students may lay before it in writing..."

Be it hereby enacted by the 74th Student Congress of Providence College that Protect Our Breasts be approved as a proposed club of Providence College.